Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1835

TO PROMOTE, RECRUIT, AND RETAIN A HIGHLY SKILLED WORKFORCE IN THE STATE OF ARKANSAS; TO ESTABLISH A SYSTEM OF RECIPROCITY FOR LICENSING, REGISTRATION, AND CERTIFICATION FOR CERTAIN PROFESSIONS.

A 1 (N) 4 (T) DUNI 100#

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1835

Amend House Bill No. 1835 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 36, and substitute the following:

"(f)(e) If a criminal background check is required of an applicant for an original license, registration, or certification, or of a person currently holding a license, registration, or certification, then the licensing entity may require a person seeking reinstatement under this section to meet the same criminal background check requirements as the applicant for an original license, registration, or certification, or as the person currently holding a license, registration, or certification."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 4

AND

Page 4, delete line 11, and substitute the following:
"of this section by presenting evidence of current and active licensure,
registration, or certification in another state."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 26 through 30, and substitute the following:

"(e) If a criminal background check is required of an applicant for an original license, registration, or certification, or of a person currently holding a license, registration, or certification, then the licensing entity may require a person seeking reinstatement under this section to meet the same criminal background check requirements as the applicant for an original license, registration, or certification, or as the person currently holding a license, registration, or certification."

AND



Page 5, delete line 1, and substitute the following: "not include the General Assembly, the courts, or the Governor.

(g) This section shall not apply to:

(1) Reciprocity provisions under §§ 17-12-308, 17-26-315, 17-27-308, 17-28-306, 17-31-308, 17-36-304, 17-43-307, 17-53-208, 17-83-305, 17-89-305, 17-90-302, 17-92-114, 17-92-308, 17-93-414, 17-97-306, 17-99-304, 17-100-304, and 17-103-302; or

(2) The licensing entities that administer the reciprocity provisions under subdivision (g)(l) of this section."

AND

Delete everything after SECTION 2

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Dotson	
SRC/SRC - 03-13-2017 14:02:48	
SRC419	Chief Clerk